Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James L Springer		03/06/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VistaPrint Limited
Street Address:	22 Victoria Street
Internal Address:	Canon's Court
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM 12
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BERMUDA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817239	MAKE AN IMPRESSION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)652-6092

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781 652 6360

Email: rdulaney@vistaprint.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Dulaney Address Line 1: 95 Hayden Avenue

Address Line 2: VistaPrint

Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

900129249

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0118** 

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Dulaney	
Signature:	/robert dulaney/	
Date:	03/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0119

# **Assignment of Trademark**

Whereas, James L. Springer, an individual located at 1123 Abana Lane, Houston, Texas 77090 USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), warrants that he has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademark "MAKE AN IMPRESSION" for custom imprinting of mugs, t-shirts, hats and plaques with decorative designs, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,817,239, registered February 24, 2004; and

Whereas, VistaPrint Limited, a Bermuda company located at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM 12, Bermuda (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the aforementioned registration and any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the MAKE AN IMPRESSION trademark in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademark is used along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to Registration No 2,817,239 and in and to the MAKE AN IMPRESSION trademark throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MAKE AN IMPRESSION trademark is used and which is symbolized by the IMPRESSION trademark, along with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title and interest in and to the MAKE AN IMPRESSION trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

JATTES L. SPRINGER

Date: 3/6/04

State of Texas

**County of Harris** 

On March (0, 2009, before me, Janus L. S., Notary Public, personally

appeared James L. Springer, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is entered above and acknowledged to me that he executed this instrument voluntarily for its

stated purpose.

RECORDED: 03/13/2009

Karen Joncates

Printed Name: Karen Lancaster

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 19, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0120